
OFFICE OF THE PANCA ITAHAR GRAM PANCHAYAT 
P.O.-Itahar, P.S.-Itahar, Dist.-Uttar Dinajpur, Email: itahargp.nic@gmail.com 

AH 

Annexure -1 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR WORKS CONTRACT 
Section-6.7 

PO1ah Memo No- 26/1GP/2023 Date-24/01/2023 
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 
(N.Le.T No. -05/GP/2022-23) 

/Dinai 

ar,Diet 

1) e-Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of the work(s) mentioned below in Annexure-A on Percentage Rate basis. 

Annexure-A 

Work Source Estimated Amount|Earnest Money SI Participation 
Charge (In Rs.) Required Credential Name of the work Site details put to tender (In completion No. Fund (In Rs.) 

Rs.) period 
Construction of Pucca Drain with covered slab with soak pit from PVWD road 

to Najim master house at Porsha Sansad 
Porsha 15th FC 331000.00 6700.00 500.00 198600.00 (60%) days 

Construction of Pucca Drain from Naresh Pahan house to Dilip Vandari 
house at Bhadrashila Sansad 

Bhadrashila 15th FC 350000.00 7000.00 500.00 210000.00 (60%) 30 days 

Construction of Pucca Drain with covered slab with soak pit from Golmat 
house to Najrul Islam house at Chakla Sansad 

Chakla 15th FC 350000.00 7000.00 500.00 210000.00 (60%) 30 days 

Prokarbdhan 

taharsta Panchayat 
itahar, Uttar Dinajpu 

Page 1 of 4 



even of eing intending bidder may downoad the tender document from the website htp:/wblenders.gov in direcly by the help of Digial Signature Certificate & documented 
through e-Sling 

Sth Techica Bid and Finandal Bid shoud be submitted onine concurmenty duly digtally signed in the Website htp:/wbtenders.gov.in as per time schedule stated below. 

Te ansel oer of the prospectve tenderer wil be considered only if the tenderer qualifies in the Technical Bid and the tenderer is found eligible by the Tender Inviting Authority. The list of qualified tenderers 
wbe dispayed in the webste on the schedule date and time. 

Participation Charge and EMD: For all bidders required to submit the requisite Participation Charge (non refundable) have to be doposited in AC No 5242010005831, Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, 
itahar Branch, F$C- PUNBORRBBGS through NEFT/RTGS in favour of the '6 NO ITAHAR G P OWN FUND' from 24.01.2023 to 03.02.2023 at 10.00 am to 4.00 pm and uploading through e-filling. 
Necessary cost of the Eamest Money (EMD) should be deposited through DEMAND DRAFT issued from any nationlized bank in favour of the "PRODHAN, ITAHAR GRAM PANCHAYAT" and also to be 
documented throughefilling. The original Demand Draft against earnest money (EMD) should be submitted to the office of the the undersigned in sealed cover on 03.02.2023 at 12.00 noon to 4.00 
pm. NIT No, Serial No, NIT Date, Demand Draft No and Demand Draft amount should be written on the sealed cover. 

Information to bidders: 

Particulars Date& Time 
Date of upioading of NieT & Tender Documents (Online)- Publishing 

ate 24/01/2023 at 11:00 AM 

Documents downioad Start date (Online) 24/01/2023 at 11:00 AM 

Prequalification, Technical and Financial Bid submission starting date 

(Online) 24/01/2023 at 11:00 AM 

Documents downioad closing date (Online) 02/02/2023 at 04:00 PM 

Prequaification, Technical and Financial Bid submission closing date 

(Online) 
Date of Opening of Prequaification Proposals & Technical Proposal 

(Onine) 
Date of upioading list of Technically Qualified Bidder 
Date of Opening of financial bid (Online) 

02/02/2023 at 04:00 PM 

06/02/2023 at 11:00 AM 

to be informed later 
to be informed later 

Predean 
ltahariagtayat 

tahar, Uttar Dinajpu 

Page 2 of 4 



Tems& Conditions 
1. Bidders must upload self-attested photocopies of valid GST registration Certificate, last three years Income Tax Return with PAN Card, Profession Tax Registration Certificate with current challan(2022-23) and Trade Registration Certificate/License(2022-23). 

Annexure-

2. Bidders must submit Credential in similar nature of work in between the last three financial years (i.e on or after 01/04/2019 of work completion date). 3. In case of bid/tender emanating from cartelization of bidders, entire tender process will be cancelled. 
4. The bidders wilR have to show or submit original testimonials after the opening technical bid if asked by the tender inviting authority. 5. Rate offered by a bidder in a particular Tender shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiation with that bidder for change in price shall not be allowed. 6. No special preferences in respect of Earnest Money. Security Deposit etc. will be given to any Cooperative Society/Government owned Company/Government Undertaking/Corporation/ Engineering Cooperative etc. In other words, all participating Bidders will be treated on equal basis only and no favourablelspecial considerations will be accorded to any bidders. 

Participation Charge and EMD: For all bidders required to submit the requisite Participation Charge (non refundable) have to be doposited in A/C No 5242010005831, Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, ttahar Branch, IFSC PUNBORRBBGB through NEFT/RTGS in favour of the '6 NO ITAHAR G P OWN FUND' from 24.01.2023 to 03.02.2023 at 10.00 am to 4.00 pm and uploading through e-filing. Necessary cost of the Earnest Money (EMD) should be deposited through DEMAND DRAFT issued from any nationlized bank in favour of the "PRODHAN, ITAHAR GRAM PANCHAYAT" and also to be documented through e-filling. The original Demand Draft against earnest money (EMD) should be submitted to the office of the the undersigned in sealed cover on 03.02.2023 at 12.00 noon to 4.00 pm. NIT NO, Serial No, NIT Date, Demand Draft No and Demand Draft amount should be written on the sealed cover. 
Successful Bidder (s) will have to lodge security deposit (10% of the total value of the work as quoted by him) deducted from every running payment (not exceeding three including the Final bil) made and will be 

8. 

released 6 months in case of Building, Culvert and Concrete Roads and 3 months in all other cases from the date of payment. 
9 GST ITDS and Labour Cess will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective department of the Government. 
10. Site visit may be done by the bidders at their own cost. 
11. Erroneous or incomplete eTender will be summarily rejected without assigning any reason whatsoever. 
12 Sucoessful Bidder will have to execute a fomal contract on a Non-Judicial Stamp paper within seven days from the receipt of "Letter of Acceptance" with the Gram Panchayat wherein the description, specification, quantity, date of completion of work, other mandatory conditions and ESMF (Environmental and Social Management Framework) issues shall be detailed. Failure to execute the contract will lead to automatic cancellation of the bid. 

13. Quoted rate shal be inclusive of all charges including royalty, GST, tools charges, transportation etc. 
14. Register Partnership Deed in case of partnership firm has to be submitted. The company shall furnish the Article of Association ans Memorandum. Where an individual persion holds a digital certificate in his own name duly issued to him against the company or the fim of which he happens to be a director or partner, such individual persion shall where uploading any tender for on behalf of the company or firm invariablely upioad a copy of register power of attormeyshowing clear authorisation in his favour, by the rest of the director of such company or the partner of such firm to upload such tender.( non statutary document.) 

15. Joint venture will not be allowed. 

16. Payment will be made as and when fund is available from the concemed source. No claim for whatsever for R.A. Bill payment. Only final Bill will be paid for this work. Contructors are requested to quote their rate accordingy. 
17. During security if it comes to notice of the tender inviting authority that the credential or any other paper found incorrect/ manufacturel fabricated, that bidder would not be allowd to participate in the tender and the application will be rejec without any prejudice. 

18. The contructor's responsibility to keep the road open to all kind of traffic duribng the execution of work. No claim whats so ever will be entertain for idle labour, establishment cost of hire and labor charges of tools and plats and any unwanted incidance etc. at any circumstances. 

19 Time is the essence of contruct The sucoesstuly contructor must start the wot within seven daye from the date of signing of agreement contruct faiing which the undersigned may cancelled the work order and 
contruct and farft the earnest money The wonk shoud be conmpleted within the prescribed time No extention of time wil be alowed accepted in special cases ftis found that the delay caused due to such reason 
which is beyond the controll of the contructur and on the issue wheather any reason is beyond the control of the contructor, the decision of the undersigned shall be final. 

20. A penaty @of 1% (One percent) of the value of the work may be imposed on per day of delay. 

21. tfduring exection of wort itis found that the orogress of war is very siow andthe contructor taled to speed up the work even after repeated reminders and the work is going to be delaid unnecessarly due to fault 
on the part of the contructor and ar the aualitby of wonk is not.as per the plan and estimate and the contructor does not make required rectification ater being so intructed, the work order and contruct shall be 
cancelied. the earnest money shall be forfted. the contructor may be black lsted and claim of payment of work already executed before such termination, may not be considered or entertained. 

22 in case of such midtem termination of the work order and contrut at, he undersigned may also proceed to get the balance work completed by engaging other contructos's agencies or departmentaly. The excess expenditure if any due to sucha step woud be recoverabie from the unpald bills of the defaulting contruclor, if laim of such bills has not been forfitied at the time of termination of work order and contruct as 
mentioned at point be above 

Page 3 of 4 



mev de asked to submit rate analysis for ttems where the quated rate are either below or above 5% than the estimated cost. Such bids may also be considered as null and void if there is a reason to Oeve 
hat the bidder have fomed a caitel and rates have been manupulated, unbalanced or unreasonable 

24 Agenay submi test renort of materals if required- A) Compressive strength of cement B) Grading of sand (sieveanalysis), C) Crushing strength of stone chips The undersigned is not bound to acoept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders, as the case may be without assigning any reason whatsoever 26 Contructor should maintan Covid-19 precotion (Social distance mask sanitizer etc) at work place as per govt norms and no claim will be entertained for such type of expenditure incurred by the contructor For the sacoesshu Bidders f the accepted bid value is 80% or less of the amount put to Tender than the additional performance security@ 10% of Tender Amount shall be deposited in the form of Bank Garuantee o any shedule benk before issuance of the Work Order If the Bidder fails to submit the additional performance security within 7 working days from the date of issue of Letter of Acceptance, hS/her earnest money wi: be forfeited and other necessaruy action as per NleT like Black listing of the Constructor etc. may be taken. 

Prodhan 

tahar Gram Panchayat 
tahar, Uttar Dinajpur 

Meme Nc 26/1(9)IGP/2023 Date- 24/01/20233 
Copy fowerdec tor intormation and wide publication to. 

) The SOO Raigan Sub-Divisiorn. Uttar Dinajpur 
2 The 0PRDO Kamojora Uttar Dinajpur 
3 he B.DO tahar Development Biock. Uttar Dinajpur 
The Ostnict Co-ordinator. ISGPP-i Karnojora. Uttar Dinajpur. 
5e-Tender Webse www wbtenders gov in 

6 Vebste of Uttar Dinapur la Panshad 
7 ca Daity Nes Paper 

e Lbraran.tahar Bendhab paly Sahar Library. Itahar, Uttar Dinajpur 
9Niotce Board of tahar GP 

Prodhan 
Itahar Gtam Panchayat 

taararDiajpuE, aauUttar Dinajpur 

Page 4 of 4 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

